
APRIL 18.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1025 

288 
289 
290 

291 
292 
293 
294 
295 
296 

297 
298 
299 
300 
301 
302 
303 

304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
3ll 

312 
313 
314 
315 

316 
317 
318 
319 
320 
321 
322 
324 
325 

329 
330 
331 
332 
333 
334 
335 
336 
337 
338 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 
349 
350 

351 
352 
353 
354 
355 
356 
357 
358 
359 
360 
361 
362 
363 
365 

Surname and Christian Name. 

Perkins, Emily L. 
Perkins, George 
Pratt, Sarah E. 

Larnach, Margaret O. 
Grigor, Mary 
Calwell, William A. 
Fitzwilliam, Emma 
Ker, Grace 
Wilkins, Eleanor J. 

Donald, Lottie H ... 
Charlsworth, Dorothy E. 
Hames, Catherine 
Tomlinson, Julie A. 
Brandstater, Martha A. 
Teape, Jane N. 
Budd, Marjorie 

Bruce, Maud 
Stilling, Ethel 
Hallett, Agnes D ... 
Tassell, Edward C. 
Manson, Christina .. 
Asher, Margaret G. 
Mactier, Dora 
Coupland, Ethel 

Croker, Harry 
Reynolds, Lina M. 
Brackebush, August 
Adeane, Leoni E. E. 

Peters, Margherita J. 
Mitchell, Ethel M. 
Dawson, Margaret 
Gould, Kathleen P. 
Lynch, Marie M. ". 
More, Elsie M. 
Duffus, Adeline M. 
Cameron, Jean H. 
Piper, Katherine .. 

Grey, Ida L. 
Cameron, Mercy M. 
Bull, Edward 
Dufaur, Flora 1. .. 
McLean, Ronald T. 
Lockie, Isobel S. .. 
Sbeele, Janet M. 
Hesketh, Winifred L. 
Blackbourne, Emma M. 
Shaw, Richard F. " 
Stables, Margaret M. 
Duffy, J. A. 
McGee, A'Delia R. 
Nie],son, Bessie 
Pearce, William Percival 
Nicholson, Jane 
Diver, Eleanor Septima 
Hudson, Mrs. Harriet 
Hudson, Frederick Charles .. 
Brown, Campbell Stout 
Taylor, Dora Margaret 
Lane, Huon 

Williamson, Agnes Walker .. 
Davies, Eileen Mary 
Hetherington, Miss Sarah Jane 
Hanron, Miss Mary Maud " 
Rust, Mrs. Mary .. 
Anderson, Miss Janet Knox 
Birch, Mrs. Ruth .. 
Ainsworth, Ruby M. 
Grant, Elizabeth Ellen Alfreda 
Morgan, Hariette Lavinia 
Miller, Kathleen M. 
Gore-Martin, Mab Isabel 
Rudge, Hannah Elizabeth 
Smith, Ellen 

LIST OF MASSBURS-Continuea. 

Postal Address. 

243 Upper Symonds Street, Auckland 

Montecello H~me, Eglington R~ad, Dun­
edin 

Fenton Street, Rotorua 

Police-station, Otira 
Bathhouse, Rotorua 
(Address unknown) 
Kenilworth, Hill Street, Wellington 

Gilie A venue, Epsom, Auckland .. 
Burnell Avenue, Wellington 
17 Larkworthy Street, Dunedin 
\Villesley, Richmond Avenue, Nelson 
7 Watson's Road, Papanui, Christchurch .. 
Rockside, Mount Eden, Auckland 
Whaka Road, Rotorua 

281 George Street, Dunedin 
19 Bealey Avenue, Christchurch .. 
(Address unknown) 
Abbott's Buildings, Napier 
84 Jervois Road, Ponsonby, Auckland 
Bathhouse, Rotorua 
King George V. Hospital, Rotorua 
Erncliffe, Dominion Road, Mount Eden, 

Auckland 

Main Baths, Rotorua 
?ol I:ees St~;et, Dunedin 

KIa Ora, Rotorua .. 
Fleurbaix, Fowlds Avenue, Mount Albert, 

Auckland 

ll8 Ferguson Street, Palmerston North 
194 Willis Street, Wellington 
C.P.O., ·Christchurch. .. 
Masseuse, Public Hospital, Napier 

4 Essex Road, Mount Eden, Auckland 
Longbush P.O., Southland 
Care of Mrs. R. Macgregor, South Road, 

Hawera 
3 Almeda Terrace, Wellington .. 
523 Castle Street, Dunedin 
9 Vauxhall Road, Devonport, Auckland 
Private Bag, Whakatane 
22 Courtenay Place, Wellington 

18 Domett Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 
2 Oriental Terrace, Wellington 
195 Ponsonby Road, Auckland 
71 Aro Street, Wellington 
Care of Y.M.C.A., Wellington 
Bathhouse, Rotorua 
508 Lindon Road, Hastings 
30 Retreat Road, New Brighton 
Public Hospital, Wellington 
Y.W.C.A. Hostel, Scotia Place, Auckland 
207 Ponsonby Road, Auckland .. 

965 Colombo St., St. Alba';;s, Christchurch 
51 Clifford Street, Gisborne 
Box 11, Papanui Road, Christchurch 

Karori, Wellington 
The Cottage, Port Hills, Nelson .. 
II Grove Road, Kelburn 
King George V Hospital, Rotorua 
40 Wynyard Street, Auckland .. 
44 Dominion Buildings, Christchurch 
48 Monro Street, SeatOlm, Wellington 
The Hospital, Christchurch 
29 Birwood Crescent, Parnell 
Lower Selwyn Street, Onehunga 
7 Rolleston Street, Wellington .. 
151 Upland Road, Kelburn, Wellington 
Ernott's Lane, Grevmouth 
15 Queensberry Stieet, Dunedin .. 

Qualifications. 

I Not less than three years' active practi:. 

Passed State mass~ge examination. 

Not less than three years' active practic'l. 
Passed State massage examination. 
Deemed competent. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Not less than three years'active prac­

tice, and Bedford Physical Training 
certificate. 

Not less than three years' active practice. 

Otago School of M~~sage certificate. 
Not less than three years' active prac­

tice, and Auckland Hospital massage 
certificate. 

Otago School of Massage examination. 
Not less than three years' acti¥e practice. 
B.1.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

1.S.T.M. certificate." 
C.S.M.M.G. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active prac-

, tice, and Auckland Hospital massage 

I
, certificate. 

Not less than three years' active practice. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Auckland Hospital massage certificate. 

I.S. T.M. certificate. 
Deemed competent. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Passed State massa'ge examination. 
Defence Department's certificate. 

Not less than three years' active practice. 
Otago School of Massage certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Otago School of Massage certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
C.S.M.M.G. certificate. 

Not less th~~ three years' active practice. 
Crighton Hale certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

I.S.T.M., certificate:' 
Crighton Hale certificate. 
Not less than three years' active pra9tice 

Otago School of Ma';sage certificate. 
Not less than three years' Sydney Sana-

torium. 
Liverpool Physical Training College. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Swedish School of Massage. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Crighton Hale certificate. 
C.S.M.M.G. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
I.S. T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active pmf'.ti.ce. 
1.S. T.l\:L certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Otago School of Ma'~sage. 


