April 18.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Registered No.	Surname and Christian Name.	Postal Address.	Qualifications.
288	Perkins, Emily L	243 Upper Symonds Street, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\begin{array}{c} 289 \\ 290 \end{array}$	Perkins, George	Montecello Home, Eglington Road, Dun-	Passed State massage examination.
291	Larnach, Margaret O	edin Fenton Street, Rotorua	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\begin{array}{c} 292 \\ 293 \end{array}$	Grigor, Mary Calwell, William A	Police-station, Otira	Passed State massage examination. Deemed competent.
294	Fitzwilliam, Emma	Bathhouse, Rotorua	Not less than three years' active practice.
295 296	Ker, Grace Wilkins, Eleanor J	(Address unknown)	Defence Department's certificate. Not less than three years' active prac- tice, and Bedford Physical Training certificate.
297	Donald, Lottie H	Gilie Avenue, Epsom, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\frac{298}{299}$	Charlsworth, Dorothy E Hames, Catherine	Burnell Avenue, Wellington 17 Larkworthy Street, Dunedin	23 25
300	Tomlinson, Julie A	Willesley, Richmond Avenue, Nelson	>> >>
$\frac{301}{302}$	Brandstater, Martha A Teape, Jane N	7 Watson's Road, Papanui, Christchurch Rockside, Mount Eden, Auckland	Otago School of Massage certificate.
303	Budd, Marjorie	Whaka Road, Rotorua	Not less than three years' active prac- tice, and Auckland Hospital massage certificate. Otago School of Massage examination.
$\begin{array}{c} 304 \\ 305 \end{array}$	Bruce, Maud Stilling, Ethel	281 George Street, Dunedin19 Bealey Avenue, Christchurch	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\frac{306}{307}$	Hallett, Agnes D	(Address unknown) Abbott's Buildings, Napier	B.I.S.T.M. certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.
308	Manson, Christina	84 Jervois Road, Ponsonby, Auckland	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
$\begin{array}{c} 309 \\ 310 \end{array}$	Asher, Margaret G Mactier, Dora	Bathhouse, Rotorua	I.S.T.M. certificate. C.S.M.M.G. certificate.
311	Coupland, Ethel	Erncliffe, Dominion Road, Mount Eden, Auckland	Not less than three years' active prac- tice, and Auckland Hospital massage certificate.
312	Croker, Harry	Main Baths, Rotorua	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\begin{array}{c} 313\\ 314 \end{array}$	Reynolds, Lina M Brackebush, August	51 Lees Street, Dunedin "Kia Ora," Rotorua	I.S.T.M. certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.
315	Adeane, Leoni E. E	Fleurbaix, Fowlds Avenue, Mount Albert, Auckland	Auckland Hospital massage certificate.
316	Peters, Margherita J	118 Ferguson Street, Palmerston North	I.S.T.M. certificate.
$\begin{array}{c} 317\\ 318 \end{array}$	Mitchell, Ethel M Dawson, Margaret	194 Willis Street, Wellington	Deemed competent. Not less than three years' active practice.
$\begin{array}{c} 319\\ 320 \end{array}$	Gould, Kathleen P	C.P.O., Christchurch Masseuse, Public Hospital, Napier	I.S.T.M. certificate.
321	Lynch, Marie M	••	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\begin{array}{c} 322\\ 324 \end{array}$	Duffus, Adeline M Cameron, Jean H	4 Essex Road, Mount Eden, Auckland Longbush P.O., Southland	Passed State massage examination.
325 329	Piper, Katherine	Care of Mrs. R. Macgregor, South Road, Hawera	Defence Department's certificate.
329 330	Grey, Ida L	523 Castle Street, Dunedin	Not less than three years' active practice. Otago School of Massage certificate.
$\frac{331}{332}$	Bull, Edward Dufaur, Flora I	9 Vauxhall Road, Devonport, Auckland Private Bag, Whakatane	Not less than three years' active practice. Otago School of Massage certificate.
<i>333</i>	McLean, Ronald T.	22 Courtenay Place, Wellington	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\frac{334}{335}$	Lockie, Isobel S Steele, Janet M	••	C.S.M.M.G. certificate.
336	Hesketh, Winifred L.	18 Domett Avenue, Epsom, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\begin{array}{c} 337\\ 338 \end{array}$	Blackbourne, Emma M Shaw, Richard F	2 Oriental Terrace, Wellington 195 Ponsonby Road, Auckland	Crighton Hale certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.
339	Stables, Margaret M	71 Aro Street, Wellington	"
$\begin{array}{c} 340\\ 341 \end{array}$	Duffy, J. A	Care of Y.M.C.A., Wellington	>>
342	Nielson, Bessie	508 Lindon Road, Hastings	>>
$\begin{array}{c} 343 \\ 344 \end{array}$	Pearce, William Percival Nicholson, Jane	30 Retreat Road, New Brighton	I.S.T.M., certificate.
345	Diver, Eleanor Septima	Y.W.C.A. Hostel, Scotia Place, Auckland	Crighton Hale certificate.
$346 \\ 347$	Hudson, Mrs. Harriet Hudson, Frederick Charles	207 Ponsonby Road, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice
348	Brown, Campbell Stout	965 Colombo St., St. Albans, Christchurch	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 349 \\ 350 \end{array}$	Taylor, Dora Margaret Lane, Huon	51 Clifford Street, Gisborne Box 11, Papanui Roád, Christehurch	Otago School of Massage certificate. Not less than three years' Sydney Sana- torium.
$\begin{array}{c} 351 \\ 352 \end{array}$	Williamson, Agnes Walker Davies, Eileen Mary	Karori, Wellington	Liverpool Physical Training College. I.S.T.M. certificate.
353	Hetherington, Miss Sarah Jane	11 Grove Road, Kelburn	Swedish School of Massage.
$\begin{array}{c} 354 \\ 355 \end{array}$	Hanron, Miss Mary Maud Rust, Mrs. Mary	King George V Hospital, Rotorua	Defence Department's certificate. Crighton Hale certificate.
356	Anderson, Miss Janet Knox	44 Dominion Buildings, Christchurch	C.S.M.M.G. certificate.
$\frac{357}{358}$	Birch, Mrs. Ruth	48 Monro Street, Seatoun, Wellington The Hospital, Christchurch	Not less than three years' active practice. I.S.T.M. certificate.
359	Grant, Elizabeth Ellen Alfreda	29 Birwood Crescent, Parnell	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\frac{360}{361}$	Morgan, Hariette Lavinia Miller, Kathleen M	Lower Selwyn Street, Onehunga7 Rolleston Street, Wellington	I.S.T.M. certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.
362	Gore-Martin, Mab Isabel	151 Upland Road, Kelburn, Wellington	"
$363 \\ 365$	Rudge, Hannah Elizabeth Smith, Ellen	Ernott's Lane, Greymouth	Otago School of Massage.
900	·		CTUPO NOTION OF THEIRDING OF